

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7194 OF 2026

Shiv Shakti CHS Ltd.

... Petitioner

V/s.

**State of Maharashtra thr. its Principal Secretary
Rural & Urban Development Department**

... Respondent

Mr. Cherag Balsara i/b. Mr. Yogesh Patil for Petitioner.

Ms Varsha Sawant, AGP, for Respondent no. 1.

Mr Vishwanath Patil with Mr. Akshay Naidu, for Respondent no. 2-AGRC.

Mr. Prakhat Tondon, with Ms. Aarushi Yadav h/f Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal for Respondent no. 3-SRA.

Mr. Pravin Samdani, Senior Advocate, Mr. Shashikant Surana & Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar, i/b Mr. Madhur Surana, for Respondent no. 4.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 7th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Mr. Cherag Balsara, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Petitioner – Society tenders a list of ten eligible and 13 ineligible tenants, whom he states are members of the Petitioner – Society. The Slum Rehabilitation Authority (SRA) shall verify the contents of this statement including whether these persons are eligible or otherwise and file and serve an Affidavit to that effect, on or before 11th March 2026.

2. Stand over to 16th March 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav