

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7194 OF 2026

Shiv Shakti CHS Limited .. Petitioner
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Cherag Balsara i/b Mr. Yogesh Patil for Petitioner.
Ms. Rutuja Shedge a/w Mr. Aatish Tayade i/b Ravleen Sabharwal (standing
Counsel) for Respondent no. 3.
Mr. Pravin Samdani, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Shashikant Surana i/b Mr.
Madhur Surana for Respondent no. 4.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 16th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. Ms. Rutuja Shedge, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Slum Rehabilitation Authority (SRA), i.e. Respondent no. 3, seeks some time to comply with the directions contained in the order dated 7th March 2026. As and by way of a last chance, Respondent no. 3 - SRA shall file the Affidavit, on or before 23rd March 2026.
2. Stand over to 26th March 2026 under the caption "High on Board".

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil