

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.04.28
19:58:06 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 7194 OF 2026

Shiv Shakti CHS Ltd.

... Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Cherag Balsara i/b. Mr. Yogesh Patil for the Petitioner

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar i/b. Mr. Madhur Surana for Respondent no.4

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 27th APRIL 2026

P.C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Praecipe is moved for Speaking to the Minutes of the order dated 23rd April 2024.
3. In the order dated 23rd April 2024, add the following sentence at the end of paragraph no.2 :-

“Parties also agree that no other reasons are required to be provided for this order.”

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar

